LibertyCrown Financial Planning LLC

Form ADV Part 2B Firm Brochure Supplement February 25, 2022

provides information for Jeremiah Pizana that supplements the LibertyCrown Financial Planning LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact us at 512-667-7403 or Jp@libertycrownfinancial.com if you did not receive LCFP's Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of

This Brochure Supplement

Additional information about Jeremiah Pizana is also available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

this supplement.

Jeremiah Pizana CRD#6218079

LibertyCrown Financial Planning LLC IARD#318929

104 Suttles Ave San Marcos, TX, 78666 512-667-7403 jp@libertycrownfinancial.com www.libertycrownfnancial.com

ITEM 2

Educational Background and Business Experience

Jeremiah Pizana, born in 1978 graduated from Texas State University in August 2005 with a Bachelor of Business Administration in Finance. Jeremiah Pizana's employment information is listed below.

LibertyCrown Financial Planning LLC, Founder and CCO	01/2019- Present
CFO Services, Owner	11/2017 - Present
Royal Alliance Associates, Registered Rep	07/2017 - Present
Royal Alliance Associates, IAR	07/2017 - Present
LibertyCrown Financial, Registered Rep	6/2016 - Present
Integrated Financial Planning Center, Investment Adviser Representative	05/2021-02/2022
Cetera Financial Specialists LLC, Registered Rep	7/2016 - 07/2017
Cetera Investment Advisors, Investment Advisor Rep,	7/2016 - 07/2017
Mml Investors Services LLC, Registered Rep	3/2015 - 6/2016

PROFESSIONAL DESIGNATIONS

Certified Plan Fiduciary Advisor (CPFA)

Important information about the Certified Plan Fiduciary Advisor (CPFA) designation: The CPFA credential demonstrates an adviser's knowledge of, expertise in, and commitment to working with retirement plans. Plan advisers who earn their CPFA demonstrate the expertise required to act as a plan fiduciary or help plan fiduciaries manage their roles and responsibilities. Candidates for the CPFA designation must pass the NAPA CPFA Examination, which consists of 70 multiple-choice questions. In order to maintain the CPFA designation the CPFA must earn 10 continuing education ("CE") credits annually. One (1) of the 10 CE credits must be on ethics/professionalism topics.

ITEM 3

Disciplinary Information

Jeremiah Pizana has not been and/or is presently not involved in any disciplinary, legal, or regulatory events that would be material to a client's evaluation of him or of LCFP.

ITEM 4

Other Business Activities

Jeremiah Pizana is an registered representative, licensed to sell securities. As a registered representative of an unaffiliated broker-dealer. Jeremiah Pizana may earn additional compensation in the form of commissions for the sale of general securities products such as stocks, bonds, mutual funds, exchange-traded funds, and a variable annuity to investment advisory clients. As such, Jeremiah Pizana may suggest that you implement investment advice by purchasing securities products through a commission-based account introduced through our unaffiliated broker-dealer in

addition to an investment advisory account. In the event that you elect to purchase these products through our unaffiliated broker-dealer, Jeremiah Pizana, in the capacity as a registered representative, and our unaffiliated broker-dealer will receive the standard and customary commission compensation in connection with the particular product purchased. Clients have the right to implement the recommendations through the broker-dealer and registered representative of their choice. We require that all IARs disclose this conflict of interest when such recommendations are made. We also require IARs to disclose that the client has the right to purchase recommended products from individuals not affiliated with us.

Jeremiah Pizanais also an IAR of an affiliated/unaffiliated registered investment advisory firm and can provide additional investment advisory services that are not available with our firm. As a registered IAR of an affiliated/unaffiliated investment adviser, Jeremiah Pizana may earn additional fee-based compensation by providing investment recommendations for the sale of general securities products such as stocks, bonds, mutual funds, exchange-traded funds, real estate investment trusts, pooled investment vehicles, and/or a variable annuity to investment advisory clients. Clients have the right to implement the recommendations through an investment advisory firm and investment adviser representative of their choice. We require that all IARs disclose this conflict of interest when such recommendations are made. We also require IARs to disclose that the client has the right to purchase recommended products from individuals not affiliated with us.

Jeremiah Pizanais also an insurance agent licensed to sell insurance products. A conflict of interest exists because these services pay a commission, which conflicts with the IAR's fiduciary duties. LCFP does not require its IARs to encourage clients to implement investment advice through our insurance product recommendations. Clients have the right to implement insurance product recommendations through the insurance agency and agent of their choice. We require that all IARs disclose this conflict of interest when such recommendations are made. We also require IARs to disclose that the client has the right to purchase recommended products from individuals not affiliated with us.

ITEM 5

Additional Compensation

Jeremiah Pizana does not receive any additional compensation.

ITEM 6

Supervision

Jeremiah Pizana, Chief Compliance Office of LCFP is responsible for supervising the investment advisory activities of the investment adviser representatives., monitors and reviews all forms of written communications that the investment adviser representatives provide to clients. can be contacted via telephone at 512-667-7403 and via email at Jp@libertycrownfinancial.com.

ITEM 7

Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

A. Jeremiah Pizana has not been involved in an award or found liable in any arbitration claim or in any civil, self-regulatory organization or administrative proceedings.

B. Jeremiah Pizana has not been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.